
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, March 31, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD), doing 

business as Mile High Flood District, by adding 

$2,100,000 of UDFCD funds for a new total of 

$21,022,032 for drainage and flood control improvements 

along Sanderson Gulch, from Lipan Street to the South 

Platte River, in Council District 6. No change to 

agreement duration (201523631-05).

20-0302

Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, 

Inc. for $8,717,325 and for 240 days for storm drainage 

project improvements extending along the Marion Street 

Corridor from Martin Luther King Junior Boulevard to East 

27th Avenue in Council District 9 (201952435).

20-0303

Relinquishes two portions of the 10 foot easements as 

established in Denver Gateway Center Filing No. 5 

subdivision plat recordation No. 201953485 located at 

East 60th Avenue in Council District 11.

20-0308

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16241
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16242
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16247


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 31, 2020

Vacates an eight foot wide portion of East Alameda 

Avenue, directly adjacent to 2520 East Alameda Circle, 

2550 East Alameda Circle, and 2565 East Alameda Circle, 

with reservations in Council District 10.

20-0309

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16248

