
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: Design / Construction 

  

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railroad (BNSF), 

 

Contract control number:   201839966  

 

City’s contract manager: Thomas Blackman 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: Effective Date through twelve (12) months or 

substantial completion 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n _N_ How many amendments? _0_ 

 

Renewal terms:  none  

 

Purpose:  This agreement is with the Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railroad (BNSF) 

for the replacement of a railroad bridge across Sanderson Gulch between Lipan Street and 

the South Platte River.  The agreement secures an easement to replace an existing BNSF 

bridge with a culvert that will convey the 100-year storm event and includes the cost for 

BNSF to remove and replace the tracks at this location as part of construction.  This 

agreement supports the Sanderson Gulch project that will construct flood control 

improvements along Sanderson Gulch to ultimately remove 94 properties from the 

floodplain. 

 

Cost/value:  Not to exceed $508,553.00 

 

Source of funds:  72700/5061100/ PRJ-10000917 

 

Benefit:  This agreement supports the Sanderson Gulch project that will construct flood 

control improvements along Sanderson Gulch to ultimately remove 94 properties from 

the floodplain.   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

This contract is not subject to: W/MBE _ _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location: Replacement of a railroad bridge along Sanderson Gulch between Lipan Street 

and the South Platte River. 
 

Affected Council District: 7 


